
From: Seaman, Chris <cseaman@ci.tacoma.wa.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2019 4:50 PM 
To: DES SBCC <sbcc@des.wa.gov> 
Cc: Orth, Doug (SBCC Member) <doug.orth@des.wa.gov>; Brown, Richard (DES) 
<richard.brown@des.wa.gov>; Faller, Brian V. (ATG) <brian.faller@atg.wa.gov>; 
tripley@bellevuewa.gov; Tinner, Jim <jetinner@cob.org>; robert.gerard@katerra.com; Pacific 
Northwest SFPE <sfpepnw@gmail.com>; wsafm@wsafm.com; Brian Thompson 
<BrianT@AEGISengineering.com> 
Subject: RE: SBCC Testimony CR-102 (WSR 19-16-158) IBC 909.6.3 
 
Mr. Orth, 
 
I agree with the technical aspects of Mr. Thompson’s letter. Please feel free to utilize me as a technical 
resource if you or the council require additional resources or additional input. 
 
Regards, 
CHRIS SEAMAN, P.E. 
Senior Engineer 
Tacoma Fire Department | Prevention Division  

901 Fawcett Avenue | Tacoma, WA  98402 

253.591.5503| cseaman@cityoftacoma.org  
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